155 (884 Lampson St) CD No. 155 further to 
ZONING BYLAW, 1992, NO. 2050, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 3098 (the "Amendment 
Bylaw") to authorize the development of one (1) multiple family residential six (6) storey 
building on the Lands, including a maximum of One Hundred and Nineteen (119) 
residential dwelling units (the "Dwelling Units"), and a minimum of One Hundred and 
Ten (110) parking spaces including an indoor parking garage and minimum of Twelve (12) 
permanent visitor parking spaces  (collectively, the "Development"), and acknowledging

[...]

(including under the Strata Property Act), built upon or used unless the Owner has 
provided, at its sole cost, and continues to provide, in accordance with all of the following 
conditions (in addition to, and not in relief of, the Township's bylaws and development 
approvals), a minimum of One Hundred and Twenty-Nine (129) secure indoor bicycle 
stalls, each capable of storing at least One (1) bicycle, with electrical charging provided 
for at least Sixty-Five (65) of the bicycle stalls through provision of accessible 120V Level 
1 electric outlets that are available and dedicated to charging electric bicycles (the "65

[...]

under the Strata Property Act), built upon or used unless and until the Owner has 
provided to the Township , in a form and manner directed by the Township in accordance 
with all relevant Township procedures and policies, a cash contribution of at least One 
Hundred and Four Thousand Dollars ($104,000.00) as a contribution for reduction of rain 
and ground water inflow and infiltration into the sanitary sewer system. 

Restrictions and Requirements – Relocation of Sewer Mains and Drain Mains  

17. The Owner covenants and agrees that the Owner will be solely responsible for all design,